WASHINGTON STATE
3 DUl ARREST -REPORT - :
REPORT OF BREATH I BLOOD TEST FOR ALCOHOL ANDIOR THC OR
REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH TEST FOR ALCOHOL N

SUEJECTS NAME (LAST, FIRST, Mi) SEX .{ PATE OF BIRTH DATE / TIME OF ARREST
DINGLEDY, MARY ELIZABETH | M  [AF | 05-04-1969 | 08-26-2017
STREET ADDRESS CITY /STATE / ZIP CODE

15526 25TH CT. SE. MILL CREEK / WA / 98012

CRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER CDL ENDORSED? BTATE COUNTY CF ARREST CASE J CITATION NUVMBEVR
DINGLME313KD feexre L wa | KING - 17-025965

s 1-5‘ Sampfe—" 122 : 2Ms ]

p8t Sample (EC)__  2"Sample (E

The subject was lawifully arrested. At that time, there were raasonable grounds to believe that the arrested person had heen_drivi'ng.dr was in actual physical
confrol of a motor vehicle within this stale while under the influence of intoxicating liquor or drugs, or both, or was under the age of twenly-one years and had
heen driving or was in actual physical control of a motor vehicle while having an alcohiol or THC concentration in violation of RCW 46.61.503.

After receipt of any applicable warmnings required, the persan refused to submit to a test of his or her breath, or a fest was administered and the resuits
indicated that the alcohol concentration of the person’s breath or bleed was 0.08 or more, or the THC concantration of the person’s blood was 5.00 or more,
if the person is age twenty-che or over, or that the alcohol congentration of the person's breath or blood was 0.02 or more, or the THC concentration of the
person's blood was above 0.00, if the parsen is under the age of twenty-one.

Driver's Hearing Request Information was given to the arrested person.

Notice of Right to Hearing: | have been given written nofice of my right to a hearing, including the steps required to obtain a hearing, and understand that
the notice of suspension, revocation, or denial of license will be mailed to the address of recard on file with the Department of Licensing.

HANDLOSEED

SIGNATURE OF DRIVER DATE

Complete this box ONLY if the arrested person was driving a commercial motor vehicie as defined in Chapter 46,25 RCW at the time of the incident.

I:I Operating a Vehicle Requiring a Commercial Diiver's License

There were reascnahle grounds fo believe that the driver was driving a commercial motor vehicle while havin arijuana, or any drug in his or her
system or while under the influence of alcohol, marijuana, or any drug. The driver was m;o‘l?gjbal sing the breath test would result in disqualification
from operating a commercial motor vehicle under RCW 46.25.000. A brea[h test w istered and the result indicated an alcoho! concentration of 0.04
or more OR the person refused ihe breath test OR a blood test was admi ed pursuant to a search warrant, a valid waiver of the warrant requirement,
when exigent circtmstances exist, or under any other authorj W AND the blood test indicated an alcohol concentration of 0.04 or more or any

measurable amount of THC concentration. M / :

VEH YEAR MAKE MODEL LICENSE Pt ATE NUMBER STATE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL? D YES D NO

/

NOTE: If applicable, s

! certify {or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washingfon that the foregoing and the accompanying reportsicopies
of documents and the information contained therein are true, correct, and accurate. (RCW 8A.72.08

Washington State Patrol WAWSP0203

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY OR} NO. (9 digits) OFFICER'S SIGNATURE - R - OATE SIGNED
811 EAST ROANQOKE ST. M. NEWTON 643

MAILING ADDRESS PRINTED NAME OF OFFICER BADGE NUMBER
SEATTLE WA 88102 Seattle/King/MWVA © (425 ) 401-7788

ciTY STATE ZIp PLAGCE SIGNED {ciy / counly { state) ST N ECONTACT PHONE NUMBER FOR HEARING

finclude area code)

MICHAEL.NEWTON@WSP.WA.GOV

OFFICER'S E-MAIL ADDRESS Department of Licensing

Driver Records ?_
OFFICERS: Fax or e-mail complete report, test result document, SwornReports@DOL WA, GOV Number of pages
and supplemental reports fo: Fax: {360} 570-7026

USE THIS PAGE AS COVER SHEET
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WASHINGTON STATE
DUI ARREST REPORT

CASE / CITATION NUMBER

[1- 0254GS”

[A On the date, time and location of this arrest, | had authority to arrest pursuant to my agency’s jurisdiction or RCW 10.93

CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS

o N

YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT.

YOU HAVE THE RIGHT AT THIS TIME TO AN ATTORNEY.
ANYTHING YOU SAY CAN AND WILL BE USED AGAINST YOU IN A COURT OF LAW.
IF YOU ARE UNDER THE AGE OF 18, ANYTHING YOU SAY CAN BE USED AGAINST YOU IN A JUVENILE COURT PROSECUTION FOR A

JUVENILE OFFENSE AND CAN ALSO BE USED AGAINST YOU IN AN ADULT COURT CRIMINAL PROSECUTION IF THE JUVENILE COURT
DECIDES THAT YOU ARE TO BE TRIED AS AN ADULT.

i o B

SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE

YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO TALK TO AN ATTORNEY BEFORE ANSWERING ANY QUESTIONS.

YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO HAVE AN ATTORNEY PRESENT DURING THE QUESTIONING.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD AN ATTORNEY, ONE WILL BE APPOINTED FOR YOU WITHOUT COST IF YOU SO DESIRE.
YOU CAN EXERCISE THESE RIGHTS AT ANY TIME.
. DO YOU UNDERSTAND THESE RIGHTS?

HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THE ABOVE EXPLANATION OF MY CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS AND | UNDERSTAND THESE RIGHTS.

| UNDERSTAND MY CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS. | HAVE DECIDED NOT TO EXERCISE T IGHTS AT THIS TIME. ANY STATEMENTS MADE

) Mw F7(/V

OFFICER'S SIGNATURE

8-d6 /7

MmNt
._-ée}, 8 -Ao-17

OLUNAARILY, AND WITHOUT THREATS OR PROMISES OF ANY KIND.

REFUSED To SIGMV

SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE

DATE / TIME

LOCATION(s)

sc *}wa/ LG Sh 19

E Constitutional rights (Miranda) were read in the field at /838 hours from the department issued rights card.

ATTORNEY REQUESTED ATTORNEY CONTACTED?  TIME: ATTORNEY'S NAME ATTORNEY'S PHONE NO.
[1ves dno [ Jves [XIno []unasLe N /A N/ A A//A_
EXPLANATION:

N 18-

3000-110-196 (R 12/15)
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WASHINGTON STATE
DUI ARREST REPORT

CASE / CITATION NUMBER

|17 -C359G(5—

IMPLIED CONSENT WARNING FOR BREATH

WARNING! YOU ARE UNDER ARREST FOR:
(check appropriate box[es])

E RCW 46.61.502 OR RCW 46.61.504: Driving or being in actual physical control of a motor vehicle while under the influence of intoxicating
liquor and/or drugs.

|:| RCW 46.61.503: Being under 21 years of age and driving or being in actual physical control of a motor vehicle after consuming alcohol or
marijuana.

|:| RCW 46.25.110: Driving a commercial motor vehicle while having alcohol or THC in your system.

FURTHER, YOU ARE NOW BEING ASKED TO SUBMIT TO A TEST OF YOUR BREATH WHICH CONSISTS OF TWO SEPARATE SAMPLES OF YOUR
BREATH, TAKEN INDEPENDENTLY, TO DETERMINE ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION.

1. YOU ARE NOW ADVISED THAT YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO REFUSE THIS BREATH TEST; AND THAT IF YOU REFUSE:

(A) YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE, PERMIT, OR PRIVILEGE TO DRIVE WILL BE REVOKED OR DENIED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING FOR AT

LEAST ONE YEAR; AND
(B) YOUR REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO THIS TEST MAY BE USED IN A CRIMINAL TRIAL.

2. YOU ARE FURTHER ADVISED THAT IF YOU SUBMIT TO THIS BREATH TEST, AND THE TEST IS ADMINISTERED, YOUR DRIVER'’S LICENSE,
PERMIT, OR PRIVILEGE TO DRIVE WILL BE SUSPENDED, REVOKED, OR DENIED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING FOR AT LEAST NINETY
DAYS IF YOU ARE:

(A) AGiE TWENTY-ONE OR OVER AND THE TEST INDICATES THE ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION OF YOUR BREATH IS 0.08 OR MORE, OR YOU ARE
IN VIOLATION OF RCW 46.61.502, DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE, OR RCW 46.61.504, PHYSICAL CONTROL OF A VEHICLE UNDER THE
INFLUENCE; OR

(B) UNDER AGE TWENTY-ONE AND THE TEST INDICATES THE ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION OF YOUR BREATH IS 0.02 OR MORE, OR YOU ARE IN
VIOLATION OF RCW 46.61.502, DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE, OR RCW 46.61.504, PHYSICAL CONTROL OF A VEHICLE UNDER THE
INFLUENCE.

3. IF YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE, PERMIT, OR PRIVILEGE TO DRIVE IS SUSPENDED, REVOKED, OR DENIED, YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE TO IMMEDIATELY
APPLY FOR AN IGNITION INTERLOCK DRIVER'S LICENSE.

4.  YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO ADDITIONAL TESTS ADMINISTERED BY ANY QUALIFIED PERSON OF YOUR OWN CHOOSING.

FOR THOSE NOT DRIVING A COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF ARREST: IF YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE IS SUSPENDED OR REVOKED,
YOUR COMMERCIAL DRIVER'S LICENSE, IF ANY, WILL BE DISQUALIFIED.

FOR THOSE DRIVING A COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF ARREST: IF YOU EITHER (A) REFUSE THIS TEST OR (B) SUBMIT TO THIS

TEST AND THE TEST INDICATES AN ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION OF 0.04 OR MORE, YOU WILL BE DISQUALIFIED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
LICENSING FROM DRIVING A COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE.

| HAVE READ, ABOV TAT;@FU THE SURIECT | HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD REA

OFFICER'S SIGNATURE 1920 SUBJEW
OB~ -7 e SEATICE [k 1nues,

ME THE ABOVE STATEMENT(S).

DATE / HIME LOCATION

WILL YOU NOW SUBMIT TO A BREATH TEST? m YES D NO
Did subject express any confusion regarding the

implied consent warnings? If yes, explain below. |:| YES ENO

E At the time of this test(s), | was certified to operate the BAC DATAMASTER and the BAC DATAMASTER CDM and possessed a valid permit issued by
the State Toxicologist.
D At the time of this test(s), | was certified to operate the DRAEGER ALCOTEST 9510 and possessed a valid permit issued by the State Toxicologist.

DO YOU HAVE ANY FOREIGN MOUTH CHECKED? 2" MOUTH CHECK? (If Necessary) i
SUBSTANCE IN YOUR MOUTH? TIME? M, mwn| TIME? ANY FOREIGN S:,JESSTANCE(S) RO o
Y i A

[] ves [Phno ves [] no [] ves NO REMOVED | | YES | | NO N /

X | observed the subject from the time of the mouth check through the completion of the breath test.

M The subject did not vomit, eat, drink, smoke, or place any foreign substance in his/her mouth during the observation time.

IX At the time of this test, | possessed a valid permit issued by the State Toxicologist and was PBT READING PBT TIME
certified to operate the PBT. The test was performed in accordance with the State Toxicologist's 2
protocols. (Chapter 448-15 WAC) 0.100 DS 6

%2§EKED RELEASED TO: ViNG W ON T\’ CORRECIoNS
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WASHINGTON STATE

DUI ARREST REPORT

DUI'IN

CASE / CITATION NUMBER

TERVIEW 17-02590F

1. DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL IMPAIRMENTS? EXPLAIN:

13. ANYTHING MECHANICALLY WRONG WITH THE VEHICLE?

[J YEs [ NO [1 YES [ NO

2. DO YOU LIMP? 14. HAVE YOU BEEN INJURED OR INVOLVED

1 YES [ NO IN ANY COLLISION(S) IN THE PAST 24 HOURS? ] YES NO
3. ARE YOU SICK /INJURED? EXPLAIN: 15. HAVE YOU HAD ANY ALCOHOL TO DRINK

[l YES [] NO SINCE BEING STOPPED / THE COLLISION? ES [ NO

4. UNDER CARE OF ADOCTOR OR DENTIST?
[ YES [J NO

16. TIME COLLISION
OCCURRED?

15A. WHAT? 15B. HOW MUCH?

5. ARE YOU DIABETIC / EPILEPTIC? 17. WHERE WERE YOU GOING BEFORE STOPPED / THE COLLISION?
[0 YES [ NO

6. DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? 7. HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY MEDICINES/DRUGS | 18. WITHOUT LOOKING, WHAT TIME DO YOU (ACTUAL TIME)

[1 YES [ NO IN THE PAST 24 HOURS? [] YES [] NO | THINKITIS?

7A. PRESCRIPTION? 19. WHAT STREET / HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? 20. DIRECTION OF
] YES [ NO Q\@FUT i p o A’\Sb‘-’@f TRAVEL?

7B. NON-PRESCRIPTION?
[ YES [ NO

PUESTIONS

22. TIME STARTED?

7(ARTED FROM?

7C. LAST DOSE? 7D. QUANTITY?

| 5. DAY OF THE WEEK?

[OMon [JTues [IWed [JThus [JFri [1Sat []Sun

7E. COCAINE? OTHER?

[J YES [ NO

MARIJUANA?
[] YES [ NO

24, WHAT CITY / COUNTY ARE YOU IN NOW? 25. WHAT IS THE DATE?

8. DO YOU HAVE IMPAIRED VISION?

[ YES [] NO

26A. WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN
DRINKING?

26, HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES?

] YES [ NO

8B. WERE YOU WEARING THEM WHEN Y
COLLISION? [] YES 0

WERE STOPPED / BEFORE

26B. HOW MUCH? 26C. WHEN DID YOU START?

0A. DID YOU WORK
TODAY?

9. WHERE DO YOU

WORK? OFF WORK?

10. TIME YOU GOT

27. WHO HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING 28. WHERE WERE YOU DRINKING?

WITH?

12. WERE YOU DRIVING THE VEHICLE?

11. HOURS QE-'S’LEEP LAST NIGHT?
] YES [] NO

30. DO YOU BELIEVE YOUR ABILITY TO DRIVE WAS
AFFECTED BY YOUR ALCOHOL AND/OR DRUG
USAGE?

29. TIME OF LAST
DRINK?

31. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED FOR DUI BEFORE? || YEs [ ] NO

IF YES, HOW MANY TIMES?

If drug use indicated, please contact WSP Communications or local DRE after breath test and continue with DUI process.

PRE-ARREST OBSERVATIONS

1_ATTITUDE 2. CODRDINATION 3. CLOTHES 4 EYES 5. FACIAL 6. ODOROF 7. SPEECH
COOPERATIVE [ Goop 5 ORDERLY [] NORMAL COLOR EIERSHIDERM, | ImigadD
] MOOD SWINGS [ FARR [ SOILED - EXPLAIN | [ WATERY B3 NORMAL FIHEE [ FAIR
] ARGUMENTATIVE | [ POOR [] OTHER: EXPLAIN | [] DROOPY 0 FLUSHED CTFAINT & REPETITIVE
] CRYING [ FUMBLED FOR [] SHOES (Describe) | B+BLOODSHOT O PALE 4 FAST

DRIVER'S LICENSE [J OTHER: [ MEDIUM
5 LAUGHING ] PUPILS DILATED ' mp—— [] SLURRED
@ OTHER: [ OTHER: O PUPILS BROBVIOUS [ OTHER:
RELAXED Sce Roa CONSTRICTED
INYRRVTION § [0 OTHER: [ OTHER:
8. OFFICER'S OPINION (of subject's impairment due 9. SUBJECT'S NATIVE LANGUAGE | 9A. SUBJECT APPEARED TO UNDERSTAND INSTRUCTIONS

to use of alcohol/drugs)
[>{ ENGLISH lﬂ YES [] NO

CIsLiGHT R OBVIOUS [JEXTREME | [] OTHER
9B. INTERPRETER REQUESTED? __ EXPLAIN BELOW: INTERPRETER PROVIDED

[] YES KK NO TiME:

N/A

10. PASSENGER(S) INFORMATION

N /A

3000-110-196 (R 12/15)
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WASHINGTON STATE

DUl ARREST REPORT CASE / CITATION NUMBER
SOBRIETY TESTS \ 7 = C) (‘.95_(‘7@5_
SURFACE GRADE LIGHTING
[lravep [ Jeraver [ Jowrr  [] erass [ Lever [ sLigHT [] MODERATE [ pavueHt [ park  [] STRE
[] otHer GRADE GRADE LIG
[] oTHER [ otHER

1. HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS (HGN)

D | have been trained in the administration of HGN testing and performed the test in accordance with this training.

L R
EQUAL TRACKING [1ves [Ino [] [ Lack of smooth pursuit VERTICAL NYSTAGMUS [ | Y¥¢s [ |nO
EQUAL PUPILS [1ves |:| NO [[] [ nDistinctand sustained nystagmus at max deviation
If Resting Nystagmus is present, please explain. |:] |:| Angle of onset prior to 45 degrees
COMMENTS:
2. WALK AND TURN [[] cannot keep balance / [] starts too soon
Rﬁﬁt’ﬁ@’h D 1* Nine S)e/ps 2" Nine Steps
Stops Walking #
Miss Heel — Toe /
- ': 5 Steps off line /
R =~ 2 2 « Raises arms /
Actual # steps /
DESCRIBE TURN CANNOT D@ TEST (EXPLAIN)

COMMENTS: RQFUSG,D
e ATTAED /o T

3. ONE LEG STAND

/ Sways while balancing

Puts foot down

@ @ Q Uses arms for balance
/ Hopping

COMMENTS:
/ SUPPLEMENTAL TESTS
ABC’S A B C D 17/ G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T U V W X Y Z
BALANCE !ETES FINGER DEXTERITY NOTES FINGER TO NOSE
O rogn [ ten
Ve Draw lines from spots touched.

3000-110-196 (R 12/15) Page 5




WASHINGTON STATE
DUI ARREST REPORT CASE / CITATION NUMBER

NARRATIVE |17- 0259 (65

Vehicle in Motion (Initial Observation, Observation of Stop):

Personal Contact (Observation of driver, statements, pre-exit, sobriety tests, observation of the exit, odors, general observajiéns such as speech, attitude, clothing, etc.)

Pre-Arrest Screening (Field Sobriety Tests):

Se e ATIALED RO T

Administrative Process (BAC gnd Disposition):

I ce%iy under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. (RCW 9A.72.085.)
' Wzgo%— G753 NELUTON ) /721 HAE L
A BADGE NUMBER PRINTED NAME OF OFFICER

OFFICER'S SIGNATURE

WA  STATE PATROC SEATILC/ AN G /LA 8- 97-17

PLACE SIGNED (city / county / state) DATE SIGNED

AGENCY

3000-110-196 (R 12/15) Page 6




WASHINGTON STATE PATROL

BAC DATAMASTER DM 140118

SOFTWARE VERSION 76043-004 (04/28/04)
AUGUST 26, 2017

SIM TEMP 24c¢ +/- .2c: YES
ORSERVATION BEGAN: 19:11

CITATION NUMBER: 17-025965%

OPERATOR'S NAME (L/F/M):
NEWTON/MICHAEL/JAMES

SUBJECT'S NAME (L/F/M):
DINGLEDY/MARY/ELIZABETH

SUBJECT'S DOB: 05/04/1969

EXTERNAL STANDARD BATCH #: 17032

~-- BREATH ANALYSIS ---

BLANK TEST .00D 19:30
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED 19:30
SUBJECT SAMPLE 122 19:32
BLANK TEST .000 19:33
EXTERNAL STANDARD .084 19:34
BLANK TEST .000 19:34
SUBJECT SAMPLE 115 19:36
BLARK TEET .000 19:36

ALL RESULTS IN g/210L
oemmnzon Alibe Adusim #6532
wemer WA STATE ATRoC

PP




B3 X am— Case #
REPORT OF INVESTIGATION 17.095965
it DUl Citation # _
H.L'éf}"' . o B 720995050 B
Officer's Name: _MICHAEL NEWTON Badge No.. 643
Video file name (if applicable).
Video viewed by officer for this report: YES []NO
Location ' Date ) Time
NB [-405 JUST NORTH OF 195™ ST. 08-26-2017 . | 1826 HOURS
Name - : : DOB : Misc
DINGLEDY, MARY ELIZABETH 05-04-1969
Address Race - ° Sex
15526 25™ CT. SE. _ WHITE FEMALE
City - State ZIP Height Weight
MILL CREEK WA 98012 5' 03" 125
Home Phene Alternate Phone Eyes Hair
BROWN GRAY
License/St Expiration
DINGLME313KD / WA 1 05-04-2018
rl;_itr:ens_re V State Color Year . ..'..ml\..'l.z.ake Modrerlrﬂr .S.t;rle:“: —
BFNQ878 WA BLACK 2000 TOYOTA MR2 CONVERTIBLE
Regislered Owner  ~ Comments
DINGLEDY, MARY EXP: 06-14-2018

Officer’'s DUl Narrative

Authority, Certification, and Training

| have been trained at the Washington State Patrol Academy in General Law Enforcement duties, including but
not limited to vehicie equipment violations and application of the motor code in traffic law enforcement. { have
received training to recognize subjects who are under the influence of alcohol, drugs, or a combination of both. |
have received Standardized Field Sobriety (SFST) training from the Washington State Patrol. | have received
training in the operation of a portable / preliminary breath test (PBT) and the test, if used, was conducted with
my department issued PBT that has been certified in accordance with rules promuigated by the State
Toxicologist. | have received BAC training and am certified to operate the BAC.

Vehicle in Motion (Initial Observations, Observation of Stop)

On 08-26-17 at 1626 hours Washington State Patrol (WSP) communications advised of a 1 car collision
with a barrier that was facing the wrong way on Northbound [-405. | was headed home after finishing up an
overtime detail at the intersection of |I-20 and state route 18. | was in the area that the call was stated to be
and continued towards the location of the collision. | approached and observed 2 vehicles in the express
lanes and left shoulder stopped. | observed a white comcast van with yellow hazard lights activated and
directly in front of it | observed a black 2000 Toyota MR2. The toyota was facing the wrong way on the
freeway and | could see clear skid marks from lane 2 across all lanes and directed at the barrier where the

vehicle had made impact.

*Use the "Additional Persons and/or Vehicles” RO, if applicable.

3000-110-032 (R 6/13)
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- ' Case #

iUSP REPORT OF INVESTIGATION e 506

I, DUI Citation #
sl A - 770995050

Officer's Name: _MICHAEL NEWTON _ | Badge No: ___ 643

Personal Contact (Observation of driver, statements, pre-exit, so'briety tests, ohservation of the exit, odors, general observations
such as speech, attitude, clothing, etc.)

! contacted the drivers of both vehicles at the same time. | asked the defendant who was later identified via her
Washington State Driver license as Ms. Dingledy, Mary if the black Toyota was her vehicle, she stated it was
and then walked back towards her vehicle. | asked the driver of the Comcast van if he had seen the collision,
The driver identified himself to me as Mr. Morris, Chnstopher He stated that he had observed the collision; he
stated he saw smoke from the defendant's vehicle as she was braking hard, he then observed the vehicle cross
all lanes and strike the concrete barrier. Mr. Morris pulled in behind the defendant and activated his hazard
lights and contacted the defendant who he identified as the driver of the vehicle. | collected Mr. Morris’ contact
information and then had him Ieave the scene so | could move my patro! car closer to the defendant s vehlcle

After | dismissed Mr._Morr_ls | asked the._de_fen_dant if she woul_d stay in her vehlcle for her safe_ty so she w_o__uld
not be walking up and down the freeway. She was the sole occupant of the vehicle she admitted to being the
driver and was also the registered owner of the car. | asked Ms. Dingledy what had happened that was caused
her to be facing the wrong way on the freeway. She explamed to me that she was cut off by another vehlcle and
swerved to avoid the other vehicle. She then stated she didn’t know what happened after that. | asked if she
was struck by the other vehicle and she stated no. Upon leaning in closer to Ms. Dingledy to hear her over the
freeway traffic | detected an odor of intoxicants coming from her | also observed that her eyes were bloodshot
and watery. | had to ask her a second time to stay in the car for her safety as she tried to open the door to get
out while | was standing at her window. | asked her where her keys for the vehicle were and she picked them up
and showed them to me stating she had them. | stated the vehicle was going to have to be towed because |
assumed it wasn't drivable. Ms. Dingledy stated “it might be” | informed her that | wanted her to leave the
vehicle off for now. | asked her to wait with the vehicle while | walked back to my patrol car to reposition it to
give us better cover after the Comcast van had left the scene.

| walked back to my patrol car and verified that the second unit was still on the way to provide additional cover
for my scene. We were in a curve of the roadway and traffic was still passing at freeway speeds. After sitting
down in my patrol vehicle the defendant exited her vehicle and began walking towards my patrol car. | stepped
out of my car and stated to her that | had asked her to stay in her vehicle for safety. She stated “I know”. | asked
her how much alcohol she had had to drink that evening and she stated that she had been at a wine tasting. |
told her that | smelled the odor of intoxicants coming from her and she stated “yes you are”. | asked Ms.
Dingledy if she would be willing to do some voluntary field sobriety tests so that | knew she was safe to drive.
She stated “no but I'll do the PBT". | asked her if there was any reason why she didn’t want to do any of the
other tests and she stated “uhhh no”. | observed that Ms. Dingledy’s speech was fast and repetitive she asked
me the same questions multiple times all evening. She would sometimes ask me the same question even just a
few moments later. She asked 3 times if she could text her friend who was a witness to the collision even
though [ told her she could in a few minutes; she asked me where | lived at least 3 times. The defendant also
asked me at least 3 times if | was going to follow up and interview Mr. Morris, | informed her every time that yes
| would, but that | wasn't going to be doing that until after | was done with our process. | also observed that her
movements seemed off, they were exaggerated and quick, she did a couple little skips and jumps around her
car and seemed very energetic she spoke very quickly and often interrupted me even as | was answering
questions she was asking. ‘

Pre-Arrest Screening (Field Sobriety Tests, Preliminary Breath Test)

All standardized field sobriety tests were refused.

3000-110-032 (R 6/13) Page 2 of 5




@s Case #
R@EF REPORT OF INVEST'GAT!ON 17-025965
PR DUI Citation#
Officer's Name:  MICHAEL NEWTON Badge No.. 643

PRELIMINARY BREATH TEST (PBT)

| retrleved the PBT from my patrol vehlcEe and contacted the defendant again. | asked her if she was taking any
type of medications and she stated no. | asked if she used any drugs, and she stated no. | held the PBT up and
performed the blank test. | stated this is the PBT machine and the defendant interrupted me and stated “I know
what a PBT is”. | informed her that the test was “voluntary and doesn’t replace an evidentiary breath test”. |
asked her when the last time she had something to eat was she stated noon. | asked her if she ate or drank
anything within the last. 15 minutes and she said no. | instructed her that | wanted her to take a deep breath in
and blow out hard for about 5 to 7 seconds. | raised the PBT up to her mouth and she awkwardly pulled her lips
under her teeth and did not make a complete seal around the PBT straw. She then proceeded to blow out for
approximately 1 to 2 seconds. The defendant blew for only 1 to 2 seconds 4 times, | kept instructing her to blow
harder and provide a longer breath sample. She stated she was blowing, however |-had the back of ‘my hand
right up next to the back end of the PBT straw, [ could feel air start come out but only last for the approximate 1
to 2 seconds before she would stop. | informed her that [ hadn't hit the button that activates the PBT yet
because | was feeling such a low amount of air coming through the backside of the PBT straw. | provided more
coaching on how to properly provide her breath sample and gave her another attempt. She agaln provided a
weak air flow. | stopped and asked her if there was a reason she didn't want to blow hard. She remained
adamant that she was blowing. | gave her one last attempt and activated the PBT even though it was another
very shallow breath sample.

While waiting for the PBT to produce a result | asked the defendant again if she had wine tasted that evening.
She said yes. | asked her if that was all she did, she said yes. | asked her how long she had been wine tasting
and she stated from 2:30 to about 5:30. | asked the defendant if she was aware what the legal limit for alcohol
was in Washington and she quickly answered yes, | asked her what it was and she stated .08. | asked her how
much did she think she drank. She stated “l don’t know”. | showed her the PBT and stated that it was still
counting up but that it was already at a 0.100 AT 1836 hours. | informed her that she was over the legal limit by
0.02. She stated I'm sorry about that. | stated | was placing her under arrest for DUI.

Arrest (Handcuffing, Searching, Constitutional Rights)

| placed her under arrest for DUI at 1837 hours. She began asking me questions about her vehicle and
kept trying to turn to face me. | stated “ma’am you are under arrest” and finished placing the handcuffs on
her. | informed her that | had to read her her rights but that | would then be happy to answer any questions
she may have. | read her Miranda Warnings from my department issued card at 1838 hours. | then
performed a search of the defendant, while searching her she stated she was sorry | had to deal with her.
[ then placed her in the rear of my patrol vehicle.

Before leaving the scene, the defendant asked me to retrieve some items from her vehicle for her. She
requested that | retrieve her phone, credit cards and a black bag just behind her driver seat.

Trooper C. Dehart #500 arrived on scene and stayed with the Defendant’s vehicle until the Tow truck arrived to
retrieve Ms. Dingledy's car. While [ was writing up the Tow form the defendant asked me if | was King County or
Snohomish County. | informed her that | was a Washington State Trooper. She stated she knew that and replied
“are we were going to Mill Creek or where are you going.” | informed her that we were going back to Seattle.
She asked “is there any way you can go to Mill Creek?” | informed her that based on where we were and | even
pointed out a sign a few hundred feet in front of us that stated “now entering Snohomish County”. | then
informed her | was a King County Trooper and that we would be staying in King County.
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| asked Ms. Dingledy if she had ever been arrested for a DUI before and she stated “no”. | asked her why she
seemed so familiar with the DUI process. She stated “because | was a public defender for a very long time.” |
asked why she opted to do the PBT but not the Field sobriety tests. She stated “i did because | don't believe
that 1 am intoxicated but you and | might have a difference of opinion”.

The defendant asked if she could use her phone to let a friend of hers who was at the next exit off of the
freeway know that he didn’t need to wait for her. I informed her that | would let her contact him in about 10 or 15
minutes. She then asked me that question again only a few minutes later. I informed her that | would let her
contact him once we got down to the office. '

Administrative Process (BAC and Disposition)

| transported the defendant from the scene to the WSP district headquarters in Bellevue. Upon arrival and
entering the B.A.C. room | asked the defendant if she had any substances in her mouth | also asked her to open
her mouth and raise her tongue. | changed the cuffs from behind her back to in front of her s0 she could send a
text message to the individual she wanted to notify of her arrest. Ms. Dingledy asked if there was any way she
could have a glass of water. | stated that she couldn’t have anything to eat or drink or even touch her mouth
during the 15 minutes observation period. | read the defendant her Miranda Warnings a second time and asked
if she wanted to sign that they had been read to her. She signed. | then read the next line that stated she was
declining to exercise her rights at this time and asked if she wanted to sign. She stated that she would sign but
didn’t want to answer any questions. 1 placed the pen and paper in the same place | did the first time when she
signed but she didn’t pick up the pen and sign on the second line ! waited about 10 seconds and then picked the
paper up and continued on with the process.

| read the Implied Consent Warnings from the DUI packet word for word without skipping any portion. After
reading the implied consent warnings | asked the defendant if she was willing to sign that they had been read to
her and she consented. | asked her if she would be willing to provide a breath sample and she stated she
would. | observed the defendant as we sat face to face throughout the entire duration of the 15 minute
observation period. | utilized that time to provide coaching on how | wanted the defendant to provide a breath
sample. | informed her that unlike the PBT she was going to need to provide a steady consistent breath sample
of approximately 10 seconds. | informed her that | would see condensation in the plastic tube as well as hear
the tone produced by the BAC machine if she was breathing air into it. The defendant seemed to not believe me
and was dismissing my statements saying ‘1 know” and “the PBT worked fine”.

Upon attempting to use the BAC machine the defendant again started by providing only a 1 to 2 second breath
sample before she would stop blowing. Every time she stopped blowing | replaced the plastic nozzle with a new
one and instructed her to blow again. After several attempts we got the first breath sample. Once the machine
was ready we began to attempt the second breath sample. The defendant had to try more than once for this
breath sample as well and made the comment “Jesus Christ I've never had so much fun giving a blow
job...sorry...I'm sorry” | stated that was awkward and the defendant stated you've never heard that one before?

i stated that | hadn’t.

Breath/Blood Testing:

The defendant didn’t have anything to eat, drink, smoke, or vomit during the observation period.
The BAC thermometer was within the required range of 34° C +/ - .2° C.
The RFl antenna was present, and breath tube was warm/hot to the touch.
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The external standard was within the required range of .072 to .088.
The defendant provided 2 successful breath samples the first was a .122 and the second was a .115.

After the B.A.C. process | transported the defendant from District Headguarters to King County
Corrections where | booked her into jail. While in the jail entrance area the defendant motioned to the bag
of hers that | was holding and stated | can’t believe you have that bag. | asked her wasn't this the bag you
asked me to grab. She stated yes, but that | didn’t know what she did for a living. | said well you said you
were a public defender. She said she used to be a public defender. The jail staff emptied the defendant’s
bag onto their counter while booking her and pulled out and held up what I had earlier thought was just a
coat. It now appeared to be a black judge’s robe. The Officer at the jail then pulled out the folders from
inside the bag and pointed out to me that one of the cover sheets had the defendants name on it and
listed her as a judge. | left the scene and contacted WSP communications and notified them that the
defendant was a Superior Court Judge and asked if they would notify a supervisor.

[ proceeded to the WSP Roanoke office where | typed this report and submitted my hard drive with video
into the hard drive storage locker before going off of shift for the evening.

The only outstanding statements | need to collect as of 1144 hours on 08-26-17 are the witness statement
from Mr. Morris and a phone call to the other witness who’s information was provided by the defendant.
The other witness was identified by the defendant as Mr. Baldwin, Brian.

Additional Observations and/or Comments

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington
that this report is true and correct (RCW 9A.72.085):

Officer's Signat Officer's Printed Name . Badge # Date Signed
% / v MICHAEL NEWTON 643|897, /7

Place Signed Reviewed by (Slgnazu re)** Reviewed by {Printed Name)** Badge # Date Signed

SCAT e

**Report is valid without review.
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B ADDITIONAL PEHSONS INVOLVED (PASSENGERS AN D/OH WITNESSES ON LY)
MORRIS CHRISTOPHER L R :

ROORESSEIMONY 19024 27TH DR SE BOTHELL WA 98012 3609691159 |SE><lM : D ._ _: _ H 04 —| 1985 l
'ﬁg’gl ’AIHBAG| l HESTRI i TR | !HELMETI | LASI | WATURE OF INJURIES |

BALDWIN BRIAN | l

|“”“Bﬁ35“‘f’“°'.‘“_ 2082281367 _ ' ISE"lM Im?nggvv I“l “i |
|msmegg Hw.m.;ss.wn T [&] ] 5] IF“’ |
|

|

Vehicle 1 was merging into Lane 2 of 4 from the on ramp to NB 1-405 from 195th St. A second
erraticaly driven vehicle changed suddenly into lane 2 from lane 3. Vehicle 1 failed to maintain control
as it attempted to slow to avoid the erratic vehicle. After losing control Vehicle 1 swerved through all
lanes of traffic and struck a concrete barrier and spun 180 degrees.

| GERTIFY {DECLARE) UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT, (RCW 9A.72.085)

MICHAEL NEWTON

INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE UNIT OR DIST. DET DATED PLAGE SIGNED

APFROVED BY DATE |
| BADG'E_'oi_é_:D 1| 643 I ORIH | WAWSPO00D ITIMg'i?bu_CE msﬁn_rchml 6:30 PM |TI_ME e(_)_l;lc__E' Aﬁ'hivs_b_]s;‘go M |
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CHECK ALL THAT APPLY; CASE / EVIDENCE NUMBER

[T |NON-AMPOUNDITOW UNIFORM WASHINGTON STATE 17-025965
AMA or OTHER ROADSIDE ASSISTANGE

R TOW / IMPOUND

I SEIZED UNDER RCW 69.50.505 AND | NVE NTO RY RECORD

[(]mpounp onLY
[/]DUIPC IMPOUND WITH 12 HOUR HOLD
[JowLs IMPOUND WITH ___ DAY HOLD
D INFORMATIONAL GOPY GIVEN TO SUSPENDED DRIVER.
EI REGISTERED OWNER MAY REDEEM

VIN

CHECK INDICATES DRVER 15 bwismanpisnot e | J | T Dy FIR13,2,0,1,Y,0,0,2.3,2;3,3 _
REGISTERED OWNER. REGISTERED OWNER/LEGAL
OWNER OR AGENT OF THE OWNER MAY REDEEM AT | LICENSE STATE YEAR MAKE MODEL
THE END OF THE IMPOUND HOLD. . BFNG878 |WASHINGTON 2000 TOYQTA MR2
CHECK INDICATES THE DRIVER {5 DWLS AND 15 THE —
REGISTERED OWNER. THEY WILL NEED A SEPARATE [TReport of Sal MILEAGE [ [Digitat STYLE COLCR
RELEASE FORM FROM THE COURT OR THE AGENCY O vale
ORDERING THE MPOUND. UNREADABLE BLACK
NAME (LAST, FIRST, M) NAME (LAST, FIRST, M) ' NAME (LAST, FIRST, M)
DINGLEDY, MARY E DINGLEDY, MARY E LEGAL SAME
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
156526 25TH CT SE 15526 25TH CT SE
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
MILL CREEK, WA 980125840 MILL CREEK, WA 98012
PHONE DOB PHONE PHONE
5/4/1969
ON ____8_/%&2%; AT 5% PURSUANT TO RCW 46.55.085 £.413 AND HAVING PERSONALLY INVENTORIED THE ITEMS
INTHE DESCRIBED VEHICLE, { AUTHORIZED  SHANNON TOWING 5113A28
{TOWING FIRM) (DOL TRUCK NO.)
ORIVENBY  PAUL WEIHAUF TO REMOVE THIS VEHICLE FROM _NB [-5/BEARDSLEE MP 26
(DRIVER'S PRINTED FIRST AND LAST NAME} (LOCATION)
{1 ]KEYS [Z]FRONT SHADE DAMAGED AREA SHANNON TOWING
[ J.OCKED TRUNK [#R FRONT . 19106WA 99 T
I:ILOCKED GLOVE BOX DR SIDE LYNNWOOD WA o
[]LOCKED CENTER CONSOLE [JrrEAR ot NNt A ey B
[]AUTO STEREC [Z]L FRONT .. 1.98036, , PHONE (425)
Tt 1 oiscE) [t sioe o 7748811
[ ]HAMDS FREE DEVICE [Lrear 5T S HE
[ers [ JreAR "]
[]RADAR/ LIDAR DETECTOR [ JTop e e
[IsPARE TIRE [ JUNDERCARRIAGE
(RS [V]OTHER VEHJCLE HEAVlLY
[Jorans AEE AT =
[TIOTHER | S

(List reasons(s} for Impound.)

CAR CHARGER, CLOTHES, BROKEN DEBRIS | DRIVER ARRESTED FORDBUI

_FROM WRECK, BAGS -

| PROVIDED A COPY OF THIS TOW/ IMPOUND REPORT TO THE TOWING FIRM'S OPERATOR WHO TOOK POSSESSION OF THE VEHICLE,

| PROVIDED A COPY OF THIS TOW/ IMPCUND REPORT AND INFORMATION FOR DRIVERS TO REDEEM IMPOUNDED VEHICLE TO THE DRIVER QF THIS VEMICLE.

f:] THE VEHICLE WAS ARANDONED - A COPY OF THE TOW/ IMPOUND REPCRT WAS LEFT WITH THE VEHICLE.

| CERTIFY (DECLARE) UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON THAT THE FOREMENTIONED IS
TRUE AND CORRECT {RCW 9A.72.085), AND | AM ENTERING MY AUTHORIZED USER ID AND PASSWORD TQ AUTHENTICATE IT.
SIEFE:CAEEEEELECTRON]C Michael f Newion KING, WA 643 WA St Patrol - Olympia
COUNTY, WA BADGE NO. AGENCY
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